
Medical Practice Action Team Roster

This	section	of	the	toolkit	provides	the Medical Practice Action Team roster.



Provider Groups/Delivery Systems Network: EMAIL: Organization/Subgroup:

Geller, Richard rgeller@la.altamed.org Alta Med

Nguyen, Amy anguyen@capg.org CAPG

Bhakri, Vipra vbhakri@ccalac.org CCALAC

Moyer, Matt mmoyer@ccalac.org CCALAC

Ellis, Seth seth.ellis@exerurgentcare.com EXER Urgent Care

Huey, Donald dhuey@facey.com Facey Medical Group (FMG)

Balint, Eva eva.balint@providence.org Providence Medical Group

McLaughlin, Sean smclaughlin@healthcarepartners.com Health Care Partners

Pfeil (Truitt), Claudia ctruitt@healthcarepartners.com Health Care Partners

Shu, Warren wshu@healthcarepartners.com Health Care Partners

Rossi, Kevin J Kevin.J.Rossi@kp.org California Academy of Family Physicians, LA Chapter

Wali, Soma swali@dhs.lacounty.gov LA Chapter of American College of Physicians

Dastur, Van Ahn VADastur@sabancommunityclinic.org LA Dental Society

Strom, Joel drjoelstrom@gmail.com LA Dental Society

Sayles, Jennifer JSayles@dhs.lacounty.gov LAC Dept. of Health Services

Soni, Sophia Monica SSoni2@dhs.lacounty.gov LAC Dept. of Health Services

Trotzky-Sirr, Rebecca RTrotzky-Sirr@dhs.lacounty.gov LAC Dept. of Health Services

Richman, Peter prichman@facey.com LACMA

Brodsky, Michael Michael.Brodsky@MolinaHealthCare.com MOLINA

Steinberg, Steve Steven.G.Steinberg@kp.org SCPMG

Neri Jr., Michael michael.a.neri-jr@kp.org SCPMG

Hyatt, Joel joel.d.hyatt@kp.org SCPMG

Gunn, David Dgunn@mednet.ucla.edu UCLA

Heinzerling, Keith kheinzerling@mednet.ucla.edu UCLA

Miotto, Karen kmiotto@mednet.ucla.edu UCLA

Wali, Soma swali@ucla.edu UCLA

Nguyen, Minh Minh.Nguyen@USHWorks.com US Health Works

Health Plans Network: EMAIL: Organization / Subgroup:

Asher, Jacob jacob.asher@anthem.com Anthem

Malloy, Demetria demetria.malloy@anthem.com Anthem

McWaine, Duane duane.mcwaine@anthem.com Anthem

Ruggieri, Alexander Alexander.Ruggieri@anthem.com Anthem

Su, Michael Michael.Su@anthem.com Anthem

Gray, Michael mgray@care1st.com CARE 1st

Klein, Jeffrey Jeffrey.Klein@Cigna.com Cigna

Shahdadpuri, Jean jean.shahdadpuri@healthnet.com Health Net

Hyatt, Joel joel.d.hyatt@kp.org KAISER

Chau, Clayton CChau@lacare.org LA CARE

Brodksy, Michael Michael.Brodsky@MolinaHealthCare.com Molina Health Plan

Other: EMAIL: Organization / Subgroup:

Tsai, Gary GTsai@ph.lacounty.gov LAC DPH Substance Abuse Prevention & Control

McCollough, Maureen mamccollough@dhs.lacounty.gov LAC PDA MPAT

Kim, Tina tkim@ph.lacounty.gov Data (Action Team)

Lincoln, Matt mlincoln@hsag.com Health Services Advisory Group

Fermizin, Mary MFermazin@hsag.com Health Services Advisory Group

Arakellian, Annet Annet.X.Arakelian@kp.org Pharmacist Associations

Support Staff: EMAIL: Organization / Subgroup:

Carabali, Marghot mcarabali@ph.lacounty.gov LAC PDA administrative support

Ho, Krystal krho@ph.lacounty.gov LAC PDA administrative support

Towler, Scott scott.t.towler@kp.org assistant to Dr. Hyatt

Chakmakian, Shila schakmakian@ladental.com LA Dental Societies

Sgambati, Carol carol.l.sgambati@kp.org assistant to Dr. Neri Jr. 

Diaz, Xochilt xdiaz@ph.lacounty.gov assistant to Dr. Tina Kim

Belisle, Norman nbelisle@dhs.lacounty.gov assistant to Dr. Wali

PROVIDER / HEALTH PLAN ROSTER



 

 

Safe Prescribing Medical Practice Action Team (MPAT) Roster  

Chairperson(s):  Joel D. Hyatt, MD (Kaiser Permanente); Gary Tsai, MD (LAC DPH); Maureen McCollough, 

MD (LAC DHS) 

Executive/Planning Team:  Joel Hyatt, Maureen McCollough, Michael Neri Jr., Gary Tsai, Tina Kim 

MPAT Core Membership: 

LAC DHS (ED) Maureen McCollough, MD(ED) mamccollough@dhs.lacounty.gov 

LAC DHS (Ambulatory) Sophia Monica Soni, MD 
Rebecca Trotzky, MD 

SSoni2@dhs.lacounty.gov 
RTrotzky-Sirr@dhs.lacounty.gov 

LAC DMH Rod Shaner, MD RShaner@dmh.lacounty.gov 

LAC DPH - SAPC Gary Tsai, MD (FYI) GTsai@ph.lacounty.gov 

LA County Medical Association 
(LACMA) 

Peter Richman, MD (FYI)  prichman@facey.com 

CCALAC (Community Clinic 
Association of LA County) 

Matt Moyer  
Vipra Bhakri 

mmoyer@ccalac.org  
vbhakri@ccalac.org 

Kaiser Permanente Joel Hyatt, MD Joel.d.hyatt@kp.org 

UCLA Health System Soma Wali, MD 
Keith Heinzinger, MD (MATx) 
Karen Miotto, MD 
David Gunn, MD 

swali@dhs.lacounty.gov, swali@ucla.edu 

KHeinzerling@mednet.ucla.edu 

kmiotto@mednet.ucla.edu 
dgunn@mednet.ucla.edu 

LA Care Gayle Butler, Pharm. D. gbutler@lacare.org 

Cal ACEP (American College of 
Emergency Physicians) 

Elena Lopez-Gusman 
Kelsey McQuaid  

Elopez-gusman@californiaacep.org 
kmcquaid@californiaacep.org 

CA Emergency Nurses Assoc. 
(CENA) 

Carole Snyder 
Susan Smith 

carole.snyder@pihhealth.org 
susansmithena@gmail.com 

HASC (Hospital Association of 
Southern California) 

Jaime Garcia jgarcia@hasc.org 

Exer Urgent Care Seth Ellis seth.ellis@exerurgentcare.com 

California Academy of Family 
Physicians, LA Chapter 

Kevin Rossi, MD Kevin.J.Rossi@kp.org 

LA/SC 1 ACP (American College 
of Physicians) 

Soma Wali, MD swali@dhs.lacounty.gov 
swali@ucla.edu 

CAPG(California Association of 
Provider Groups) 

Amy Nguyen anguyen@capg.org 
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HSAG(Health Services Advisory 
Group) 

Mary Fermizin 
Matt Lincoln 

MFermazin@hsag.com 
mlincoln@hsag.com 

QueensCare Health Centers Chad Vargas cvargas@queenscare.org 

Facey/Providence Donald Huey, MD dhuey@facey.com 

Urgent Care PIC (KP) Michael Neri, MD Michael.A.Neri-jr@kp.org 

LA Dental Society (s) Joel Strom, DDS 
Van Ahn Dastur, DDS 

drjoelstrom@gmail.com 
VADastur@sabancommunityclinic.org 

Pharmacy (Action Team) Annet Arakelian, PharmD Annet.X.Arakelian@kp.org 

Data (Action Team) Tina Kim tkim@ph.lacounty.gov 

Pain Management Inderjeet Julka, MD Ijulka@dhs.lacounty.gov 

Occ Med/Workmans Comp Minh Nguyen, MD Minh.Nguyen@ushworks.com 

 

Support Staff: 

Marghot Carabali (LAC DHS SAPC) mcarabali@ph.lacounty.gov 

Krystal Ho (LAC DHS SAPC) krho@ph.lacounty.gov 

Xochilt Diaz (LAC DHS SAPC) xdiaz@ph.lacounty.gov 

Scott Towler (KP) scott.t.towler@kp.org 

Carol Sgambati (KP) Carol.l.sgambati@kp.org 

Shila Chakmakian (Dental) schakmakian@ladental.com 
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